CDG funding supports coordinated crisis response, 
stabilization, and diversion planning aligned with state priorities.  

Funding for facilitation of the COMPASS initiative pilot up to fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) is provided 
through the Crisis Diversion Grant. An additional twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) in funding for 
administrative support will be contributed by the SABH Steering Committee. 

Strategic Alliance for Improved Behavioral Health Community Coalition (SABH) is a broad, cross-sector 
partnership that includes behavioral health providers, public health agencies, health care organizations,

[...]

and supports accountability for progress across crisis 
response, stabilization, treatment, recovery supports, and system integration.  

The Steering Committee also has available funds, held by the County, approved for the COMPASS project. 
The Steering Committee has approved up to twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for the support of 
the COMPASS project, to be allocated across administration, design, meeting costs, and other similar 
functions/costs.  

Missoula County Community Justice Department provides community-based justice services including 
crime victim advocacy, pretrial services, diversion and problem-solving initiatives, misdemeanor